Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 4:00 PM

NOTE ROOM CHANGE: 4th Floor Gold Room Committee on Appointment Review

Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis, Chair; Committee of the Whole

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

Ernest Rajakone, Deputy Chief of Staff to Executive Innamorato

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Appointments

12902-24	Approving the appointment of Barbara Griffin to the Allegheny County Jail			
	Oversight Board for a term effective through December 31, 2026.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	<u>Legislative History</u>			
	1/23/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
<u>12908-24</u>	Approving the appointment of Muhammad Ali Nasir (MAN-E) to the Allegheny County Jail Oversight Board for a term effective through December 31, 2026.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	1/23/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
12909-24	Approving the appointment of Rob Perkins to the Allegheny County Jail Oversight Board for a term effective through December 31, 2026.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	1/23/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
12910-24	Approving the re-appointment of Mark Foerster to the Allegheny County Housing Authority for a term effective through December 31, 2028.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	1/23/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
12911-24	Approving the re-appointment of Mandy Steele to the Allegheny County Housing Authority for a term effective through December 31, 2028.			
Sponsors:	Chief Execu	utive		

Legislative History

	1/23/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
<u>12912-24</u>	Approving the appointment of Kyle Chintalapalli to the Redevelopment Authority for Allegheny County for a term effective through December 31, 2028.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	1/23/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
<u>12928-24</u>	Approving the appointment of Rosalyn Guy-McCorkle as Solicitor of Allegheny County.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	1/23/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment	

Review

V. Adjournment